507320917 06/06/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7367842

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERICK NAVARRO	09/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATG SPECIALTY PRODUCTS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1725 NW 97TH AVE.	
City:	DORAL	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33172	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29750729

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (479)521-4169

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

479-521-2052 Phone: Email: boydcox@aol.com **Correspondent Name:** BOYD D. COX

Address Line 1: 75 N. EAST AVENUE, SUITE 506

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 573

Address Line 4: FAYETTEVILLE, ARKANSAS 72702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AC72901
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BOYD D. COX
SIGNATURE:	/Boyd D. Cox/
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=SN29750729NavarroAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060114 FRAME: 0276 507320917

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, Erick Navarro, hereby sells and assigns to ATG Specialty Products Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in United States Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/750,729, entitled Gun Bore Cleaner, filed on September 16, 2020; and any and all related applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by ATG Specialty Products Corporation, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Erick Navarro had this assignment and sale not been made.

In testimony whereof, Erick Navarro, has caused this assignment to be signed as of the

16th day of September 2020.

By:

ERICK/NAVARRO

STATE OF Jorida

On Jay 20 22, before the undersigned a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Erick Navarro known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same.

NOTARY-PUBLIC

My commission expires:



PATENT REEL: 060114 FRAME: 0277

RECORDED: 06/06/2022